7-14-03
Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-17-2003



102499180

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Psych Systems, Inc.	Name: APS Healthcare Bethesda, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership KCorporation-State (Iowa) Other	Street Address: 8403 Colesville Road Suite 1600 City: Silver Springate: MD Zip: 20910 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 1, 2000	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76103237; 76103229; 76103115; 76103211; 76103228	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2596872
Additional number(s) at	ached 🖫 Yes 😿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Susan Neuberger Weller	
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 900	50-0311
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sysan Neuberger Weller Name of Person Signing Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. July 14, 2003 Date	

07/16/2003 ECOOPER \ 00000202 76103237

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 4 02 FC:8522 12

40.00 DP 125.00 OP

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AMERICAN PSYCH SYSTEMS, INC.

To the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa:

Pursuant to Section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named (the "corporation") does hereby submit the following Articles of Amendment.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is American Psych Systems, Inc.

SECOND: That ARTICLE 1 of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

The name of the corporation is APS Healthcare Bethesda, Inc.

THIRD: The amendment was adopted by written consent of the sole shareholder on December 1, 2000.

FOURTH: The amendment was proposed by the Board of Directors of the corporation and submitted to the shareholders in accordance with the Iowa Business Corporation Act.

FIFTH: The corporation has 100 shares of Common Stock outstanding.

SIXTH: The total number of votes cast for the amendment by the Common Stock was 100. The number cast was sufficient for approval by the shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of American Psych Systems, Inc. has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation on the 1st day of December, 2000 and declares that the facts stated herein are true and correct on such date.

AMERICAN PSYCH SYSTEMS, INC.

Restondoes:21013.1gG7P011.DOC1

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 07/14/2003